For the reasons set out above, I find for the applicant, Mr Gary Fraser’s claim that 

he was unjustifiably dismissed by the respondent, Mr Francis Weston, and direct 

him to pay the following sums to the applicant: 

• holiday pay and lost wages: unpaid holiday pay totalling $1,755 (one 

thousand, seven hundred and fifty-five dollars) 

nett and 17-weeks’ lost wages arising out of Mr 

Fraser’s unjustified dismissal totalling $15,300 

(fifteen thousand, three hundred dollars) nett.  

• Interest on holiday pay: to be calculated at 7.46% on $1,755 from the 

day of the applicant’s dismissal, 20 July 2005 to 

the day of payment by the respondent. 

• Penalty: $500 (five hundred dollars) for breach of s. 

130(4) to be paid to the Crown. 

• Compensation for humiliation, etc: $8,000 (eight thousand dollars) 

• Costs: $2,500 (two thousand, five hundred dollars) 

contribution to the applicant’s costs. 

Denis Asher 

Member of Employment Relations Authority